PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Keisuke TAKAHASHI	02/18/2011	
Takanori UNO	02/18/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13073178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0012 00 13073178

501482169

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Keisuke TAKAH	ASHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takanori UNO)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)								
	.,	(4)	22.000						
		()	In consideration	of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable conside gn, and hereby does assign, transfer	erations paid to each		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• •	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	Developer Suppl	y Device and Imag	e Forming Appa	aratus Having the Same			
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket	No.	27309				
			for which the unde	ersigned has (have		oplication for patent in the United Stat			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on -	Feb. 18,	201/	W-811	,		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application S	-					
and pate application Assigned claims or reexamir States regight to cherewith identifications.	nts as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned sulting from said app convey the entire inte 6) The undersigned tion which may be r	may of agreed division of agreed matrices of the agreed division of the agreed division of the agreed division of the agreed of	deem necessary. (s) to execute all pon thereof, or any obtaining evidence a le(s) to execute all real Convention for e(s) to perform all ed States patent to by authorize(s) and n(s) to the said Asserein assigned, and by grant(s) the firm	apers necessary in patent or reissue not going forward we papers and docume Protection of Indust affirmative acts with the Assignee. request(s) the Co- pignee, as Assigned that he has (the	n connection will application bas idt such interferencents and performance with the control of t	rm any act which may be necessar	clared concerning and cooperate with the prince of the United that the confirm by reissue of the United that (they have) for the conflict of t		
recordati	on of this document.					ne undersigned name(s).			
						- ,,			
Date	Feb. 18	/8,	20//	Name of Invento	r Keisuke TA	Sakahashi MAHASHI Mori Uro	_ (SEAL)		
Date	Jeb. 18	<u>د. (</u>	0//	Name of Invento	Takea Takanori Ur	nori Uro	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invento	<u> </u>		_ (SEAL)		
Date			Market Market State Control of the C	Name of Invento	T		_ (SEAL)		

Name of Inventor ____

PATENT REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 03/28/2011